
S. No. Activity/ Process
B.Tech.

II Sem.

B.Tech.

IV Sem.

B.Tech.

VI Sem.

B.Tech.

VIII Sem.

1
Date of Registration & start of regular

classes for students

Monday, 

 February 26, 2024

Monday, 

February 19, 2024

Monday, 

February 19, 2024

Monday, 

January 08, 2024

2 Orientation programme

Monday, 

 February 26, 2024 to 

Wednesday,  February 29, 2024

Monday, 

 February 19, 2024 to 

Wednesday,  February 21, 2024

Monday, 

 February 19, 2024 to 

Wednesday,  February 21, 2024

Monday, 

January 08, 2024 to Wednesday,  

 January 11, 2024

3

Date of submission of question papers by

faculty members to secrecy for 1st Mid-

term

Monday, April 27, 2024 Monday, April 08, 2024 Monday, April 08, 2024 Monday,  February 26, 2024

4 I Mid Term Theory & Practical Exam 
Monday, April 29, 2024 to 

Saturday, May 04, 2024

Monday, April 15, 2024 to 

Saturday, April 20, 2024

Monday, April 15, 2024 to 

Saturday, April 20, 2024

Monday, March 04, 2024 to 

Wednesday, March 06, 2024

5

Showing evaluated answer books of 1st

Mid-term exam to students in respective

classes

Upto Monday, May 12, 2024
Upto Monday, 

April 29, 2024

Upto Monday, 

April 29, 2024

Upto Monday, 

March 18, 2024

6

Last date of submission of Evaluated

Answer Books and Mark of First Mid-term

Theory & Practical exam to Exam and

Secrecy Cell respectively

Upto Saturday, May 18, 2024
Upto Saturday, 

May 04, 2024

Upto Saturday, 

May 04, 2024

Upto Saturday, 

March 23, 2024

7

Date of submission of question papers by

faculty members to secrecy for 2nd Mid-

term

Monday, June 12,2024 Monday, June 03, 2024 Monday, June 03, 2024
Monday, 

April 15, 2024

8 Revision classes 

9 Last Teaching Day Friday, June 21, 2024
Saturday, 

June 08, 2024

Saturday, 

June 08, 2024
Wednesday, April 24, 2024

10 2nd Mid-term theory & Practical Exams
Monday, June 24, 2024 to 

Friday, June 29, 2024

Monday, June 10, 2024 to 

Saturday, June 15, 2024

Monday, June 10, 2024 to 

Saturday, June 15, 2024
Thursday, April 25, 2024 to 

Saturday, April 27, 2024

11 End-Term Practical Exams
Monday, July 01, 2024 to 

Wednesday, July 03, 2024

Monday, June 17, 2024 to 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Monday, June 17, 2024 to 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Monday, April, 29, 2024 to 

Wednesday, May 01, 2024

12
Webinar on How to Crack GATE In First 

Attempt Wednesday, May 01, 2024

13 Industrial Visit of 132KV GSS / GIS Friday, May 03, 2024

14 Alumni session by Mr. Parth Wednesday, May 08, 2024

15 Alumni session by Mr. Udit Wednesday, May 08, 2024

16 Makar Sankranti

17 Celebration of Republic Day

18 Holi 

19 Eid-Ul-Fitr

20 Ambedkar Jayanti

21 Eid-al-Adha

22 Summer Break
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(A) Academic Processes

To be declared later according to RTU Exam Schedule

(B) Events and Activities

"स्वच्छ भारत.. सम्पन्न भारत.."

Saturday, June 15,  - Monday, June 17, 2024  

(C) Holidays 

Saturday, January 14, 2023

 Friday, January 26 -  Saturday, January 27, 2024

 Saturday, March 23 - Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Thursday, April 11  - Saturday, April 13, 2024

Saturday, April 13  - Sunday, April 14, 2024

As per RTU Examination Schedule 


